OPERATORS MANUAL
STARKE MATERIAL HANDLING GROUP
402 Allanburg Road. Thorold, ON L2V 7A4. Canada
TOLL FREE 877-435-4352
www.starkeforklift.com • info@starkeforklift.com
Starke LiftMaxx Series
TT2200LX
Thank you for buying our electric tow tractor!

ristics
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation   TT2200LX
1.3 Drive type   Electric
1.4 Operator type   Pedestrian
1.5 Traction capability Q kg 1000
1.7 Rated drawbar pull  N 200
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 340
W
e
ig
h
t
2.1 Service weight (with battery)  kg 75
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear  kg 75/0
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear  kg 50/25
T
y
re
s/ch
a
ssis
3.1 Tires    Pneumatic rubber
3.2 Tire size, front  mm 250x80
3.3 Tire size rear  mm 75x32
3.5
Wheels, number front rear(x=driven
wheels)
 mm 2x/2
3.6 Tread, front b10 mm 428
3.7 Tread, rear b11 mm 217
3
D
im
e
n
sio
n
s
4.2.1 Overall height h15 mm 990-1130-1200
4.9
Height drawbar in driving position
min./max.
h14 mm 940-1050-1110
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 mm -
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 1210-1280-1345
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 520
4.32 Ground clearance, Centre of wheelbase m2 mm 35
P
e
rfo
rm
a
n
ce
D
a
ta
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen  Km/h 4.5/5
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen  N 200
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen  N 600
5.7 Max.gradeability, laden/unladen  % 3/16
5.10 Service brake   EM brake
M
o
to
r
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min  kW 0.4
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5  V/Ah Lithium 24/30
6.5 Battery weight  kg 9
O
th